

May 23, 2023

The Manager The Manager

Listing Department Listing Department

BSE Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Tower, Exchange Plaza, 5 Floor, Plot C/1, G Block

Dalal Street Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),

Mumbai 400 001 Mumbai 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 532395 NSE Symbol: AXISCADES

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference-call with Analysts/Investors under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Earnings Conference Call with analyst/ investors is scheduled on Friday, 26<sup>th</sup> May 2023 at 06:00 p.m. (IST) in relation to the audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

Enclosed please find the details of the proposed Earnings Conference-call.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited

Sonal Dudani

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Encl: A/a

**AXISCADES Technologies Limited** 

(Formerly AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited)
CIN No.: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Reg. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 60024, Karnataka, INDIA Ph: +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax: +91 80 4193 9099 | Email: info@axiscades.com | www.axiscades.com





## **Q4 & FY23 Earnings Concall**

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> May 2023 | Time: 6:00 pm

Pre – Registration/ Diamond Pass Link - <u>Click Here</u>

## **Company Representatives:**

Mr. Arun Krishnamurthi , CEO & Managing Director Mr. Shashidhar SK, Group Chief Financial Officer Mr. Shishir Gahoi, Head - Investor Relations

Access Numbers	
Primary Number	+91 22 6280 1550
	+ 91 22 7115 8378
International Toll Free Number	Hongkong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573

## RSVP-

Mr. Shishir Gahoi

AXISCADES Technologies Ltd.

Tel: +91 80 4193 9000

Email: Shishir.Gahoi@axiscades.in

Mr. Nachiket Kale, Orient Capital – IR

Contact: +91 9920940808 nachiket.kale@linkintime.co.in